Guangdong Shifeng Smart Technology Co., Ltd.

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Covered List, located at https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist and 47 CFR parts §2.903 and §2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the FCC rules

Applicant: Guangdong Shifeng Smart Technology Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: 2BDBQSF2024DR

To whom it may concern,

Guangdong Shifeng Smart Technology Co., Ltd.("Shifeng") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.903 of the FCC rules and does not originate directly or indirectly from any company named on the covered list located in the link above or any subsidiary or affiliate thereof.

Applicant further certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the Applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not a subsidiary or affiliate of any such entity pursuant to 47 CFR part §1.50002 and required by 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the FCC rules.

Applicant further certifies that no Cybersecurity or anti-virus software produced or provided by **Kaspersky Lab, Inc.** or any of its successors and assignees, including equipment with integrated Kaspersky Lab, Inc. (or any of its successors and assignees) cybersecurity or anti-virus software is installed in the equipment being certified.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant and agree to immediately notify Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

[Signature of authorized Proprietor, Partner or Authorized Officer]

Vincent Pan

VINCENT

Guangdong Shifeng Smart Technology Co, Ltd.

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-19n Revision: 1 Page 1 of 1
Date: 1/25/2023